## ROCHELLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM MEMO REGULAR MEETING

**SUBJECT:** Ordinance Approving the Preliminary and Final Plat of Subdivision for the Property

Located at 916 S. Main Street, Rochelle, Illinois Parcel Number 24-25-427-001

Staff Contact: Michelle Pease, Community Development Director

<u>Summary:</u> The City of Rochelle has petitioned to subdivide the property located at 916 S. Main Street, Parcel # 24-25-427-001.

The purpose of subdividing is to re-subdivide the 2.855-acre parcel into a one lot subdivision, as well as dedicate right of way and easements for use by the City of Rochelle. The proposed name of the subdivision is Veterans Parkway Industrial Park.

Survey Tech developed a preliminary and final plat of subdivision on behalf of the City, for a one lot subdivision with right of way and easements.

On Monday, June 5, 2022, the Planning and Zoning Commission voted 7-0 to approve the preliminary and final plat for the property located at 916 S. Main Street.

## **Funding Sources:**

Source:	Budgeted Amount:	Proposed Expenditure:

**Strategic Plan Goal Application:** Infrastructure Effectiveness and Improvement.

**Recommendation:** Approve the proposed preliminary and final plat of 916 S. Main Street.